Illinois law.
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Section 303.115  Veterans Hospital Leave 

An employee who is also a veteran shall be permitted 4 days with pay per year to visit a veterans hospital or clinic for examination of a military service-connected disability. The 4 days shall not be charged against any sick leave currently available to the employee [20 ILCS 415/8b.20]. 

(Source:  Amended at 33 Ill. Reg. 6503, effective April 23, 2009)
